
International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Peyragudes Never Dies Promoter: Cyrile Harnay
Location: Peyragudes France Chief Steward: Norman Kinnish
Date: August 11, 2012 Starter: Liz Kinnish
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Dry Sunny and Warm Course Length: 2.7 km

Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 2 Silva Douglas (Dalua) BRA 2:27.650 450.00
2 1 Switzer Patrick CAN 2:26.830 432.62
3 53 Lessa Thiago Gomess BRA 2:25.990 424.37
4 5 Kelly James USA 2:25.140 416.84
5 260 Reimer Kevin CAN 2:24.840 409.88
6 577 Ebel Mathias GER 2:29.460 403.36
7 55 Shikaze Zen JAP/CAN 2:28.480 397.22
8 608 Essert Byron USA 2:29.230 391.40
9 21 Persson Adam SWE 2:24.600 385.84
10 31 Stephens Dillon CAN 2:26.270 380.52
11 78 Staub Calvin USA 2:31.720 375.41
12 409 Wood Chip USA 2:33.990 370.49
13 6 Erban Mischo CZE/CAN 2:26.530 365.74
14 105 Desmarais Nicolas CAN 2:28.830 361.13
15 19 Garant Rousseau Maxime CAN 2:29.090 356.66
16 16 Melo Luke CAN 2:30.480 352.32
17 83 Maytum Zak USA 2:27.830 348.10
18 365 Zajic Pavel CZE 2:28.140 343.98
19 352 McWhinnie Robert AUS 2:29.290 339.96
20 119 Ritter Leon GER 2:29.500 336.03
21 64 Raab Jakob GER 2:29.510 332.19
22 22 Garcia Silon BRA 2:30.510 328.43
23 507 Kopalzik Stefan GER 2:30.930 324.75
24 60 Barnet John CAN 2:33.140 321.14
25 8 Sunde Torbjorn NOR 2:29.650 317.59
26 48 Hertler Sebastian GER 2:30.150 314.11
27 526 Kejr Jaroslav CZE 2:30.780 310.69
28 573 Kienzle Matt CAN/USA 2:31.340 307.33
29 364 Tournissac Sebastien FRA 2:34.470 304.02
30 534 Davila Ivan ESP 2:35.620 300.77
31 607 Richter Jonas BRA 2:28.700 297.56
32 553 Cesar Caio BRA 2:32.400 294.40
33 4 Tongue Alex USA 2:26.150 291.29
34 272 Edoff Martin SWE 2:26.490 288.22
35 270 Pilloni Louis USA 2:27.230 285.19
36 63 Finocchio Quin CAN 2:27.850 282.20
37 18 Tibbles Braden CAN 2:28.630 279.25
38 133 Brickenden Cam CAN 2:29.600 276.34
39 188 Erdbrink Andreas GER 2:30.180 273.46
40 512 Pereira Nuno POR 2:30.210 270.62
41 12 Buksa Graham CAN 2:30.690 267.81
42 165 Nas Ali NOR 2:31.400 265.04
43 381 Mengshoel Anderssen Kim NOR 2:31.590 262.29
44 74 Bouaich Kevin SUI 2:31.740 259.58
45 249 Costa Marcos URG 2:31.970 256.89
46 666 Torres Josh USA 2:35.110 254.23
47 286 Gatignon Christophe FRA 2:35.600 251.60
48 502 Price David USA 2:41.070 249.00
49 23 Konigshausen Ramon SUI 2:26.940 246.42
50 43 Dehmel Alex GER 2:30.450 243.86
51 139 Tvete Vegard NOR 2:31.790 241.33



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Peyragudes Never Dies Promoter: Cyrile Harnay
Location: Peyragudes France Chief Steward: Norman Kinnish
Date: August 11, 2012 Starter: Liz Kinnish
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Dry Sunny and Warm Course Length: 2.7 km

Downhill Skateboard Continued Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points
52 252 Klawitter Martin SWE 2:31.870 238.83
53 101 Jensen Mikael (kula) NOR 2:31.910 236.34
54 204 Armfelt Mauritz SWE 2:32.830 233.88
55 599 Garrido Rafael ESP 2:33.160 231.44
56 389 Gallimo Aleix ESP 2:33.480 229.02
57 17 Robert Nicolas SUI 2:33.860 226.63
58 542 Larumbe Leyun Guillermo ESP 2:34.420 224.25
59 176 Fuchs Bruno SUI 2:34.560 221.89
60 503 Lukes Radek CZE 2:34.680 219.55
61 561 Dunmall Nick CAN 2:35.410 217.23
62 550 Bigourdan Louis FRA 2:35.650 214.93
63 555 Costa Zomeo Ruben ESP 2:38.190 212.65
64 87 Falcioni Lucas ARG 2:31.180 210.38
65 169 Hietala Ville FIN 2:33.020 208.13
66 71 Piton Gabin FRA 2:34.370 205.89
67 458 Gugel Daniel GER 2:34.770 203.68
68 253 Bethus Yoann FRA 2:35.280 201.48
69 594 Schuler Francisco CHI 2:36.050 199.29
70 144 Risch Stefan GER 2:36.130 197.12
71 572 Kent Raine AUS 2:36.590 194.96
72 95 Slaughter Oliver GBR 2:37.000 192.82
73 29 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:37.060 190.70
74 41 Duss Alex RSA 2:37.080 188.58
75 562 Dupuy Philippe FRA 2:37.320 186.49
76 300 Clavadestscher Raoul SUI 2:37.820 184.40
77 575 Lhermitte Yann CAN 2:37.820 182.33
78 532 Mondt Deen NED 2:37.890 180.27
79 46 Gemperle (F) Rebekka SUI 2:38.600 178.22
80 568 Hornung Jules SUI 2:38.600 176.19
81 251 Jordana Vincent FRA 2:38.810 174.17
82 531 Jeanneret Julien FRA 2:40.160 172.16
83 569 Huhne Ronald CZE 2:40.210 170.16
84 166 Morgando Thibault FRA 2:40.240 168.17
85 552 Cano Rivas Alfredo ESP 2:40.370 166.20
86 589 Quiles Pablo ESP 2:40.550 164.24
87 91 Lins Luis BRA 2:40.630 162.28
88 547 Astray Sergio ESP 2:41.260 160.34
89 544 Arenda Adam SLK 2:41.480 158.41
90 518 Crettaz Julien SUI 2:42.220 156.49
91 525 Sorek Maxime FRA 2:42.250 154.58
92 24 Du Plessis Paul RSA 2:42.380 152.68
93 535 Drysdale Tad USA 2:42.900 150.79
94 511 Carbonell Roca Felix ESP 2:43.380 148.91
95 587 Pernes Jorge POR 2:43.430 147.04
96 539 Hardiller Pierre FRA 2:43.580 145.18
97 42 Courtois Thibault FRA 2:35.090 143.33
98 602 Perizzolo Yannick SUI 2:35.910 141.49
99 548 Bajo Alvaro ESP 2:36.000 139.66

100 559 Diaz Yarza Martin URU 2:36.140 137.83
101 15 Readings Justin CAN 2:36.260 136.02
102 517 Galvez Calicio Oriol ESP 2:37.050 134.21



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Peyragudes Never Dies Promoter: Cyrile Harnay
Location: Peyragudes France Chief Steward: Norman Kinnish
Date: August 11, 2012 Starter: Liz Kinnish
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Dry Sunny and Warm Course Length: 2.7 km

Downhill Skateboard Continued Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points
103 601 Preto Andre BRA 2:37.370 132.42
104 530 Janousek Dominik CZE 2:37.580 130.63
105 546 Arrizabalaga Iker ESP 2:37.780 128.85
106 537 Lopez Ander ESP 2:38.350 127.07
107 429 Currius Feliu Gerard ESP 2:38.820 125.31
108 65 Bougourd (F) Marie FRA 2:39.520 123.55
109 504 Yagues Rodriguez Charlio ESP 2:40.550 121.81
110 543 Dominguez Sarasua Nelson ESP 2:40.830 120.07
111 513 Destefani Marcelo CHI 2:40.870 118.33
112 521 Delphy Nicolas FRA 2:41.470 116.61
113 131 Nilsson Kim SWE 2:41.530 114.89
114 529 Salacova (F) Lenka CZE 2:41.770 113.18
115 515 Fourie Liam GBR 2:41.880 111.48
116 606 Perigault Laurent FRA 2:43.240 109.78
117 520 Los Jakob CZE 2:43.290 108.09
118 257 Gamby Pierre FRA 2:43.340 106.41
119 598 Vogler (F) Jolanda SUI 2:43.790 104.74
120 579 Mendiburu Ugo FRA 2:46.310 103.07
121 416 Sanchez Lopez David ESP 2:34.600 101.41
122 501 Maidana Leonel ESP 2:35.440 99.76
123 509 Heinsohn Daniel CHI 2:37.470 98.11
124 245 Monk Josh GBR 2:38.210 96.47
125 576 Lundberg Erik SWE 2:29.910 94.84
126 182 Ulrich Alexandre FRA 2:31.130 93.21
127 593 Pons Victor Patricio CHI 2:34.050 91.59
128 563 Echevarri Aedo Jorge ESP 2:41.360 89.97
129 597 Velasco Sanz Francisco Javier ESP 2:52.940 88.36
130 215 Markiewicz Alexandre FRA 2:49.020 86.76
131 540 Martin Vegas Pablo ESP 2:53.680 85.16
132 571 Jean Pascal CAN 2:43.400 83.57
133 583 Nunez (F) Marisa PER 2:43.700 81.99
134 522 Vanourek Marek CZE 2:45.360 80.41
135 450 Herman Martin CZE 2:47.010 78.83
136 585 Pascassio Jean Philippe FRA 2:51.560 77.26
137 519 Fraisse Adrien FRA 2:45.490 75.70
138 340 Missiri Artiom FRA 2:47.510 74.15
139 584 Pardo Suarez Jose Angel ESP 2:48.270 72.60
140 551 Bombardier Brice FRA 2:55.350 71.05
141 570 Ibabe David ESP 2:43.460 69.51
142 299 Aldinucci Marcus ITA 2:46.390 67.97
143 595 Trachsel Roland SUI 2:47.480 66.45
144 514 Pujante Locutura Marco ESP 2:47.820 64.92
145 505 Serrat Agboton Axel ESP 2:49.490 63.40
146 581 Moreni Adrea ITA 2:50.110 61.89
147 558 Desfontaines Gael FRA 2:50.350 60.38
148 590 Salinas Gonzalo ESP 3:14.000 58.88
149 476 Gires Lennard GER 2:44.120 57.38
150 54 Prader (F) Tamara SUI 2:49.390 55.88
151 586 Pecyner Fernando FRA 2:54.410 54.39
152 506 Novoa Rey Gerardo ESP 2:54.770 52.91
153 549 Basabe Ramirez Eduardo ESP 2:56.520 51.43



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Peyragudes Never Dies Promoter: Cyrile Harnay
Location: Peyragudes France Chief Steward: Norman Kinnish
Date: August 11, 2012 Starter: Liz Kinnish
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Dry Sunny and Warm Course Length: 2.7 km

Downhill Skateboard Continued Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points
154 565 Fertay Didier FRA 2:58.470 49.96
155 528 Glaize Stephane FRA 2:58.910 48.49
156 524 McWhinnie (F) Magaly PER 3:15.610 47.02
157 523 Tretmanis Uldis MEX 2:44.410 45.56
158 557 Demay Benjamin FRA 3:00.280 44.10
159 591 Masia Sanchez (F) Sonso ESP 3:04.260 42.65
160 225 Puente Alejandro COL 3:04.970 41.21
161 580 Moragues Damien FRA 3:06.670 39.76
162 592 Sanchez Perez (F) Christina ESP 3:07.510 38.33
163 604 Vidal Dunia ESP 3:07.550 36.89
164 564 Eider (F) Paredes ESP 3:41.270 35.46
165 578 Medel Pons Diego CHI 2:44.160 34.04
166 567 Guimaries Eduardo eko POR 2:59.210 32.62

Women Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 46 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 2:38.600 450.00
2 65 Bougourd Marie FRA 2:39.520 432.62
3 529 Salacova Lenka CZE 2:41.770 424.37
4 583 Nunez Marisa PER 2:43.700 416.84
5 598 Vogler Jolanda SUI 2:43.790 409.88
6 54 Prader Tamara SUI 2:49.390 403.36
7 591 Masia Sanchez Sonso ESP 3:04.260 397.22
8 592 Sanchez Perez Christina ESP 3:07.510 391.40
9 524 McWhinnie Magaly PER 3:15.610 385.84
10 564 Eider Paredes ESP 3:41.270 380.52

Junior 1 Downhill Skateboard Results (Age 8-13)
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 476 Gires Lennard GER 2:44.120 450.00

Junior 2 Downhill Skateboard Results (Age 14-17)
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 63 Finocchio Quin CAN 2:27.850 450.00
2 607 Richter Jonas BRA 2:28.700 432.62
3 608 Essert Byron USA 2:29.230 424.37
4 593 Pons Victor Patricio CHI 2:34.050 416.84
5 517 Galvez Calicio Oriol ESP 2:37.050 409.88
6 530 Janousek Dominik CZE 2:37.580 403.36
7 300 Clavadestscher Raoul SUI 2:37.820 397.22
8 532 Mondt Deen NED 2:37.890 391.40
9 568 Hornung Jules SUI 2:38.600 385.84
10 511 Carbonell Roca Felix ESP 2:43.380 380.52
11 299 Aldinucci Marcus ITA 2:46.390 375.41
12 540 Martin Vegas Pablo ESP 2:53.680 370.49

Classic Luge Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 703 Echegaray Diez Mikel ESP 2:23.400 450.00
2 707 Rubi Maxime FRA 2:27.040 432.62
3 705 Robert Cédric SUI 2:27.680 424.37



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Peyragudes Never Dies Promoter: Cyrile Harnay
Location: Peyragudes France Chief Steward: Norman Kinnish
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Classic Luge Continued Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

4 704 Williams Frank USA 2:27.840 416.84
5 709 Fouz Rey Pablo ESP 2:28.580 409.88
6 712 Marasca Roberto ITA 2:29.150 403.36
7 708 Frischauf Alexander AUT 2:29.590 397.22
8 29 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:30.270 391.40
9 701 Eliot Peter GBR 2:30.490 385.84
10 720 Tarradas Miquel Jan ESP 2:30.880 380.52
11 536 Barboni Federico ITA 2:31.570 375.41
12 166 Morgando Thibault FRA 2:31.880 370.49
13 711 Fromenteil Pierre FRA 2:31.950 365.74
14 706 Schmidt (F) Helenne FRA 2:33.170 361.13
15 801 Aldinucci Daniele ITA 2:33.380 356.66
16 718 Marcuello Torralba Gerard ESP 2:37.970 352.32
17 702 McBride Chris USA 2:38.280 348.10
18 715 Alcalde Pereda Jorge ESP 2:42.060 343.98
19 719 Martigne Cecile FRA 2:43.400 339.96
20 802 Mauro Ferrari ITA 2:44.580 336.03
21 716 Berdon Frederique FRA 2:46.230 332.19

Street Luge Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 703 Echegaray Diez Mikel ESP 2:20.590 450.00
2 364 Tournissac Sebastien FRA 2:22.560 432.62
3 29 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:23.640 424.37
4 720 Tarradas Miquel Jan ESP 2:23.820 416.84
5 721 Mahdzan Abdil (Furlong) MAS 2:24.150 409.88
6 712 Marasca Roberto ITA 2:24.610 403.36
7 536 Barboni Federico ITA 2:25.020 397.22
8 701 Eliot Peter GBR 2:25.620 391.40
9 708 Frischauf Alexander AUT 2:25.930 385.84
10 704 Williams Frank USA 2:26.080 380.52
11 537 Lopez Ander ESP 2:26.170 375.41
12 710 Gerber Greg FRA 2:26.440 370.49
13 705 Robert Cédric SUI 2:27.040 365.74
14 707 Rubi Maxime FRA 2:27.130 361.13
15 718 Marcuello Torralba Gerard ESP 2:28.010 356.66
16 725 Witzigman Martin GER 2:28.370 352.32
17 550 Bigourdan Louis FRA 2:29.230 348.10
18 711 Fromenteil Pierre FRA 2:30.560 343.98
19 709 Fouz Rey Pablo ESP 2:30.630 339.96
20 706 Schmidt (F) Helenne FRA 2:31.080 336.03
21 723 Manso Espiot Thomas ESP 2:31.270 332.19
22 702 McBride Chris USA 2:32.270 328.43
23 722 Cottali Christian ITA 2:33.260 324.75
24 726 Bessiere Romain FRA 2:33.920 321.14
25 715 Alcalde Pereda Jorge ESP 2:34.440 317.59
26 724 Sousa Jorge POR 2:35.180 314.11
27 713 Rulleau Philippe FRA 2:35.240 310.69
28 714 Righetti Carlo ITA 2:37.520 307.33
29 716 Berdon Frederique FRA 2:38.210 304.02
30 719 Martigne Cecile FRA 2:44.650 300.77



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Peyragudes Never Dies Promoter: Cyrile Harnay
Location: Peyragudes France Chief Steward: Norman Kinnish
Date: Starter: Liz Kinnish
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Dry Sunny and Warm Course Length: 2.7 km

Downhill Skateboard Super Final of Odd & Even Winners
QUAL Pos. 6B

3 R 4 5 Kelly James

4 G 3 53 Gomess Lessa Thiago

9 B 2 1 Switzer Patrick

12 Y 1 2 Silva Douglas (Dalua)

Downhill Skateboard ODD Bracket
Round A Round B Round C Round D Round E - Finale

QUAL Pos. 1A
1 R 1 21 Persson Adam

17 G 2 16 Melo Luke
48 B 3 46 Gemperle Rebekka Pos. 1B
64 Y 4 579 Mendiburu Ugo R 1 21 Persson Adam

G 2 16 Melo Luke
Pos. 2A B 4 503 Lukes Radek

16 R 2 512 Pereira Nuno Y 3 512 Pereira Nuno
32 G 1 503 Lukes Radek
33 B 4 42 Courtois Thibault Pos. 1C
49 Y 3 251 Jordana Vincent R 1 21 Persson Adam

G 2 16 Melo Luke
Pos. 3A B 3 365 Zajic Pavel

9 R 2 18 Tibbles Braden Y 4 DNF 553 Cesar Caio
25 G 1 553 Cesar Caio
40 B 3 572 Kent Raine Pos. 2B
56 Y 4 DNS 563 Echevarri Aedo Jorge R 2 553 Cesar Caio

G 3 18 Tibbles Braden
Pos. 4A B 1 365 Zajic Pavel

8 R 1 365 Zajic Pavel Y 4 101 Jensen Mikael "kula"
24 G 2 101 Jensen Mikael "kula"
41 B 4 517 Galvez Calicio Oriol Pos. 1D
57 Y 3 544 Arenda Adam R 3 21 Persson Adam

G 4 16 Melo Luke
Pos. 5A B 1 1 Switzer Patrick

5 R 1 1 Switzer Patrick Y 2 577 Ebel Mathias
21 G 2 165 Nas Ali
44 B 4 530 Janousek Dominik Pos. 3B
60 Y 3 24 Du Plessis Paul R 1 1 Switzer Patrick

G 3 165 Nas Ali
Pos. 6A B 2 577 Ebel Mathias

12 R 1 577 Ebel Mathias Y 4 17 Robert Nicolas
28 G 2 17 Robert Nicolas
37 B 4 602 Perizzolo Yannick 2C
53 Y 3 589 Quiles Pablo R 1 1 Switzer Patrick

G 2 577 Ebel Mathias
Pos. 7A B 3 64 Raab Jakob

13 R 1 64 Raab Jakob Y 4 534 Davila Ivan
29 G 4 DNS 593 Santander Pons Victor
36 B 2 534 Davila Ivan Pos. 4B
52 Y 3 552 Cano Rivas Alfredo R 1 64 Raab Jakob

G 2 534 Davila Ivan
Pos. 8A B 4 DNS 87 Falcioni Lucas

4 R 2 272 Edoff Martin Y 3 272 Edoff Martin
20 G 1 87 Falcioni Lucas
45 B 3 300 Clavadestscher Raoul Pos. 4E
61 Y 4 606 Perigault Laurent R 1 1 Switzer Patrick

G 3 577 Ebel Mathias Switzer Patrick
Pos. 9A B 2 5 Kelly James Winner

3 R 2 4 Tongue Alex Y 4 608 Essert Byron
19 G 1 507 Kopalzik Stefan
46 B 3 532 Mondt Deen Pos. 5B
62 Y 4 257 Gamby Pierre R 2 507 Kopalzik Stefan

G 3 4 Tongue Alex
Pos. 10A B 1 8 Sunde Torbjorn

14 R 1 8 Sunde Torbjorn Y 4 542 Larumbe Leyun Guillermo
30 G 2 542 Larumbe Leyun Guillermo
35 B 4 DNF 501 Maidana Leonel 3C
51 Y 3 569 Huhne Ronald R 4 8 Sunde Torbjorn

G 3 507 Kopalzik Stefan
Pos. 11A B 1 608 Essert Byron

11 R 2 608 Essert Byron Y 2 78 Staub Calvin
27 G 1 599 Garrido Rafael
38 B 3 594 Schuler Francisco Pos. 6B
54 Y 4 543 Dominguez Sarasua Nelson R 4 599 Garrido Rafael

G 1 608 Essert Byron
Pos. 12A B 3 270 Pilloni Louis

6 R 1 270 Pilloni Louis Y 2 78 Staub Calvin
22 G 2 78 Staub Calvin
43 B 4 601 Preto Andre Pos. 2D
59 Y 3 518 Crettaz Julien R 2 608 Essert Byron

G 3 78 Staub Calvin
Pos. 13A B 1 5 Kelly James

7 R 1 83 Maytum Zacchary Y 4 105 Desmarais Nicolas
23 G 2 139 Tvete Vegard
42 B 3 41 Duss Alex Pos. 7B
58 Y 4 529 Salacova Lenka R 1 83 Maytum Zacchary

G 4 139 Tvete Vegard
Pos. 14A B 2 105 Desmarais Nicolas

10 R 1 105 Desmarais Nicolas Y 3 502 Price David
26 G 3 169 Hieltala Ville
39 B 4 559 Diaz Yarza Martin 4C Pos. 3E
55 Y 2 502 Price David R 3 83 Maytum Zacchary Looser 1D R 1 21 Persson Adam

G 2 105 Desmarais Nicolas Looser 1D G 4 16 Melo Luke Persson Adam
Pos. 15A B 1 5 Kelly James Looser 2D B 2 78 Staub Calvin 5th place

15 R 1 48 Hertler Sebastian Y 4 48 Hertler Sebastian Looser 2D Y 3 105 Desmarais Nicolas
31 G 2 176 Fuchs Bruno
34 B 3 253 Bethus Yoann Pos. 8B
50 Y 4 65 Bougourd Marie R 2 48 Hertler Sebastian

G 4 176 Fuchs Bruno
Pos. 16A B 1 5 Kelly James

2 R 1 5 Kelly James Y 3 12 Buksa Graham
18 G 2 12 Buksa Graham
47 B 4 DNF 245 Monk Josh
63 Y 3 587 Pernes Jorge

August 11, 2012
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Downhill Skateboard EVEN Bracket
Round A Round B Round C Round D Round E - Finale

QUAL Pos. 1A
1 R 1 260 Reimer Kevin

17 G 2 22 Garcia Silon
48 B 3 568 Hornung Jules Pos. 1B
64 Y 4 598 Vogler Jolanda R 1 260 Reimer Kevin

G 2 22 Garcia Silon
Pos. 2A B 4 43 Dehmel Alex

16 R 1 43 Dehmel Alex Y 3 666 Torres Torres
32 G 3 458 Gugel Daniel
33 B 2 666 Torres Torres Pos. 1C
49 Y 4 429 Currius Feliu Gerard R 1 260 Reimer Kevin

G 3 22 Garcia Silon
Pos. 3A B 2 55 Shikaze Zen

9 R 1 607 Richter Jonas Y 4 DNF 607 Richter Jonas
25 G 2 204 Armfelt Mauritz
40 B 3 95 Slaughter Oliver Pos. 2B
56 Y 4 521 Delphy Nicolas R 2 607 Richter Jonas

G 4 204 Armfelt Mauritz
Pos. 4A B 1 55 Shikaze Zen

8 R 1 55 Shikaze Zen Y 3 249 Costa   Marcos
24 G 2 249 Costa   Marcos
41 B 3 29 Labarthe Yvon Pos. 1D
57 Y 4 131 Nilsson Kim R 1 260 Reimer Kevin

G 2 55 Shikaze Zen
Pos. 5A B 4 6 Erban Mischo

5 R 1 23 Konigshausen Ramon Y 3 409 Wood Charles
21 G 2 381 Mengshoel Anderssen Kim
44 B 4 546 Arrizabalaga Iker Pos. 3B
60 Y 3 535 Drysdale Timothy R 4 23 Konigshausen Ramon

G 3 381 Mengshoel Anderssen Kim
Pos. 6A B 1 409 Wood Charles

12 R 2 119 Ritter Leon Y 2 119 Ritter Leon
28 G 1 409 Wood Charles
37 B 4 548 Bajo Alvaro Pos. 2C
53 Y 3 91 Lins Luis R 2 409 Wood Charles

G 3 119 Ritter Leon
Pos. 7A B 1 6 Erban Mischo

13 R 1 133 Brickenden Cam Y 4 573 Kienzle Matt
29 G 3 71 Piton Gabin
36 B 2 550 Bigourdan Louis Pos. 4B
52 Y 4 504 Yagues Rodriguez Charlio R 3 133 Brickenden Cam

G 4 550 Bigourdan Louis
Pos. 8A B 1 6 Erban Mischo

4 R 1 6 Erban Mischo Y 2 573 Kienzle Matt
20 G 2 573 Kienzle Matt
45 B 3 575 Lhermitte Yann Pos. 4E
61 Y 4 520 Los Jakob R 3 260 Reimer Kevin

G 4 55 Shikaze Zen Lessa Thiago
Pos. 9A B 1 53 Lessa Thiago Winner

3 R 1 31 Stephens Dillon Y 2 2 Silva Douglas (Dalua)
19 G 4 DNS 182 Ulrich Alexandre
46 B 2 555 Costa Zomeo Ruben Pos. 5B
62 Y 3 511 Carbonell Roca Felix R 1 31 Stephens Dillon

G 4 555 Costa Zomeo Ruben
Pos. 10A B 3 286 Gatignon Christophe

14 R 4 DNS 576 Lundberg Erik Y 2 364 Tournissac Sebastien
30 G 2 364 Tournissac Sebastien
35 B 1 286 Gatignon Christophe Pos. 3C
51 Y 3 166 Morgando Thibault R 2 31 Stephens Dillon

G 4 364 Tournissac Sebastien
Pos. 11A B 1 2 Silva Douglas (Dalua)

11 R 1 352 McWhinnie Robert Y 3 352 McWhinnie Robert 
27 G 2 389 Gallimo Aleix
38 B 3 144 Risch Stefan Pos. 6B
54 Y 4 513 Destefani Marcelo R 2 352 McWhinnie Robert 

G 4 389 Gallimo Aleix
Pos. 12A B 1 2 Silva Douglas (Dalua)

6 R 1 2 Silva Douglas (Dalua) Y 3 74 Bouaich Kevin
22 G 2 74 Bouaich Kevin
43 B 4 DNF 509 Heinsohn Daniel Pos. 2D
59 Y 3 525 Sorek Maxime R 2 2 Silva Douglas (Dalua)

G 3 31 Stephens Dillon
Pos. 13A B 1 53 Lessa Thiago

7 R 1 63 Finocchio Quin Y 4 19 Garant Rousseau Maxime
23 G 2 252 Klawitter Martin
42 B 3 562 Dupuy Philippe Pos. 7B
58 Y 4 515 Fourie Liam R 3 63 Finocchio Quin

G 4 252 Klawitter Martin
Pos. 14A B 2 60 Barnet John

10 R 2 19 Garant Rousseau Maxime Y 1 19 Garant Rousseau Maxime
26 G 1 60 Barnet John
39 B 4 15 Readings Justin Pos. 4C Pos. 3E
55 Y 3 547 Astray Sergio R 2 19 Garant Rousseau Maxime Looser 1D R 2 409 Wood Charles

G 3 60 Barnet John Looser 1D G 3 6 Erban Mischo Stephens Dillon
Pos. 15A B 1 53 Lessa Thiago Looser 2D B 1 31 Stephens Dillon 5th place

15 R 1 188 Erdbrink Andreas Y 4 526 Kejr Jaroslav Looser 2D Y 4 19 Garant Rousseau Maxime
31 G 4 DNF 416 Sanchez Lopez David
34 B 2 561 Dunmall Nick Pos. 8B
50 Y 3 531 Jeanneret Julien R 3 188 Erdbrink Andreas

G 4 561 Dunmall Nick
Pos. 16A B 1 53 Lessa Thiago

2 R 1 53 Lessa Thiago Y 2 526 Kejr Jaroslav
18 G 2 526 Kejr Jaroslav
47 B 4 537 Lopez Ander
63 Y 3 539 Hardiller Pierre

August 11, 2012



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Peyragudes Never Dies Promoter: Cyrile Harnay
Location: Peyragudes France Chief Steward: Norman Kinnish
Date: Starter: Liz Kinnish
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Dry Sunny and Warm Course Length: 2.7 km

Repacharge
Round A Round B Round C Round D Round E - Finale

QUAL Pos. 1A
1 R 1 571 Jean 

17 G 2 514 Pujante
48 B Pos. 1B
64 Y R 1 571 Jean 

G 3 514 Pujante
Pos. 2A B 2 340 Missiri

16 R 1 340 Missiri Y 4 528 Glaize
32 G 2 528 Glaize
33 B 3 DNS 567 Guimaries Pos. 1C
49 Y R 2 571 Jean 

G 4 340 Missiri
Pos. 3A B 1 597 Velasco Sanz

9 R 3 523 Tretmanis Y 3 585 Pascassio
25 G 1 597 Velasco Sanz
40 B 2 590 Salinas Pos. 2B
56 Y R 1 597 Velasco Sanz

G 3 590 Salinas
Pos. 4A B 2 585 Pascassio

8 R 3 DNS 578 Medel Pons Y 4 524 McWhinnie
24 G 1 585 Pascassio
41 B 2 524 McWhinnie Pos. 1D
57 Y R 3 597 Velasco Sanz

G 4 571 Jean 
Pos. 5A B 1 539 Hardiller

5 R 2 583 Nunez Y 2 579 Mendiburu
21 G 1 505 Serrat Agboton
44 B Pos. 3B
60 Y R 3 505 Serrat Agboton

G 2 583 Nunez
Pos. 6A B 1 579 Mendiburu

12 R 1 579 Mendiburu Y 4 506 Novoa Rey
28 G 2 506 Novoa Rey
37 B 3 580 Moragues Pos. 2C
53 Y R 2 579 Mendiburu

G 3 583 Nunez
Pos. 7A B 1 539 Hardiller

13 R 1 299 Aldinucci Y 4 551 Bombardier
29 G 2 551 Bombardier
36 B 3 225 Puente Pos. 4B
52 Y R 3 299 Aldinucci

G 2 551 Bombardier
Pos. 8A B 1 539 Hardiller

4 R 1 539 Hardiller Y 4 54 Prader
20 G 2 54 Prader
45 B Pos. 4E
61 Y R 2 539 Hardiller

G 3 579 Mendiburu Pernes
Pos. 9A B 1 587 Pernes Winner

3 R 2 570 Ibabe Y 4 598 Vogler
19 G 1 215 Markiewicz
46 B Pos. 5B
62 Y R 2 215 Markiewicz

G 3 570 Ibabe
Pos. 10A B 1 450 Herman

14 R 1 450 Herman Y 4 549 Basabe Ramirez
30 G 2 549 Basabe Ramirez
35 B 3 591 Masia Pos. 3C
51 Y R 3 450 Herman

G 2 215 Markiewicz
Pos. 11A B 4 519 Fraisse

11 R 1 519 Fraisse Y 1 598 Vogler
27 G 2 586 Pecyner
38 B 3 592 Sanchez Perez Pos. 6B
54 Y R 1 519 Fraisse

G 4 586 Pecyner
Pos. 12A B 2 598 Vogler

6 R 1 598 Vogler Y 3 581 Moreni
22 G 2 581 Moreni
43 B Pos. 2D
59 Y R 2 598 Vogler

G 3 215 Markiewicz
Pos. 13A B 1 587 Pernes

7 R 2 476 Gires Y 4 540 Martin Vegas
23 G 1 558 Desfontaines
42 B 3 564 Eider Pos. 7B
58 Y R 3 558 Desfontaines

G 4 476 Gires
Pos. 14A B 1 522 Vanourek

10 R 1 522 Vanourek Y 2 540 Martin Vegas
26 G 2 540 Martin Vegas
39 B 3 604 Vidal Pos. 4C Pos. 3E
55 Y R 3 522 Vanourek Looser 1D R 1 597 Velasco Sanz

G 2 540 Martin Vegas Looser 1D G 4 dns 571 Jean Velasco Sanz
Pos. 15A B 1 587 Pernes Looser 2D B 2 215 Markiewicz 5th place

15 R 1 595 Trachsel Y 4 584 Pardo Suarez Looser 2D Y 3 540 Martin Vegas
31 G 2 565 Fertay
34 B 3 557 Demay Pos. 8B
50 Y R 3 595 Trachsel

G 4 565 Fertay
Pos. 16A B 1 587 Pernes

2 R 1 587 Pernes Y 2 584 Pardo Suarez
18 G 2 584 Pardo Suarez
47 B

63 Y

August 11, 2012



Race canceled after dense fog severely limited visibility making the course too dangerous.
Open Skateboard results based on qualifying race finish positions

All other sport results based off of qualifying times


